c) Total Revenue  18,146.5 4,130.2 4,788.8 3,827.8 30,893.3

   Previous year  (16,247.9) (3,266.8) (3,804.1) (1,455.6) (24,774.4)

   2. Segment Results

   (Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest

   from each segment)  (401.5) 646.6 1,887.7 (80.6) 2,052.2

   Previous year  (-909.1) (470.2) (1,603.4) (-57.9) (1,106.6)

  Less : Finance costs

1,586.5

   Previous year

(1,496.6)

87

Particulars Sugar Chemicals Power Others Total

 Less/ Add :Other Unallocable Expense/Income

   Net off Unallocable Income/Expenses

151.8

   Previous year

(151.6)

   Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) Before Tax

313.9

   Previous year

(-541.6)

 Less: Tax expense (Net)

(55.1)

   Previous year

(413.3)

Net Profit after Tax (Before Adjustment of Minority Interest)

258.8

   Previous year

(-128.3)

   Share of Profit/Loss to Minority

-

   Previous year

-

   Net Profit after Tax (after adjustment of Minority Interest)

258.8

   Previous year

(-128.3)

   3. Other Information

   a) Segment Assets  21,064.7 3,398.5 6,741.5 243.4 31,448.1

   Previous year  (20,168.1) (3,055.7) (6,797.7) (164.1) (30,185.6)

   Unallocable Corporate Assets

506.9

   Previous year

(91.9)

   Total Assets

31,955.0

   Previous year

(30,277.5)

   b) Segment Liabilities  7,829.3 116.3 38.3 165.5 8,149.4

   Previous year  (9,524.8) (210.3) (45.7) (49.7) (9,830.5)

   Unallocable Corporate Liabilities

16,698.7

   Previous year

(16,209.9)

   Total Liabilities

24,848.1

   Previous year

(26,040.4)

 c) Capital Expenditure  219.6 221.3 52.0 6.8 499.7

   Previous year  (157.2) (27.5) (192.4) (37.4) (414.5)

   d) Depreciation  316.1 87.4 141.8 6.1 551.4

   Previous year  (391.1) (87.9) (137.6) (8.2) (624.8)

   e) Non Cash Expenditure other than Depreciation  3.4 0 0 0 3.4

   Previous year  (8.4) (0.2) (0.9) 0 (9.5)

88

INDUSTRY OVERVIEW

The information in this section has not been independently verified by us, the Global Coordinator and Book Running Lead

Manager or any of our or its affiliates or advisors. The information may not be consistent with other information compiled

by third parties within or outside India. Industry sources and publications generally state that the information contained

therein has been obtained from sources it believes to be reliable, but their accuracy, completeness and underlying